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Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report: August 2023

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during August 2023

Company

Anu Sushi LLC

Automated Machine Systems, Inc.
Autotec Corporation

Aviation Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bollin Label Systems

Callies Performance Products, Inc.
Ganymede Technologies Corp
Glazing Systems Inc

Gregory Industries, Inc.

INEOS Composites US, LLC

Markt, LLC

Medpace, Inc.

Pratt Retail Specialties, LLC

Ques Industries, Inc.

RDP Foodservice, LTD

Superior Aluminum Products, Inc.
The Procter & Gamble Manufacturing Company
TPAM INC.

TPE Acquisition, LLC

Tri-State Smart Home Solutions LLC
TSG Max LTD

Xaloy LLC

Zarbana Aluminum Extrusions, LLC

NOTE:

County
Lucas
Hamilton
Lucas
Seneca
Lucas
Seneca
Crawford
Portage
Stark
Franklin
Knox
Hamilton
Montgomery
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Shelby

Allen
Defiance & Lucas
Franklin & Licking
Gallia
Cuyahoga
Mahoning
Columbiana

Region
Northwest
Southwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northeast
Northeast
Central
Central
Southwest
Western
Northeast
Central
Western
Northwest
Northwest
Central
Southeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

Industry
Food and Agribusiness
Advanced Manufacturing

Advanced Manufacturing
Aerospace and Aviation
Advanced Manufacturing
Automotive

Technology

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Other

Healthcare

Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Logistics and Distribution
Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Advanced Manufacturing
Logistics and Distribution
Other

Other

Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing

Jobs Created
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36
48

1500
201

40
17
135
30
216

29
15

Jobs Created
Payroll

$81,036
$244,000
$540,000
$112,320
$197,600
$374,400
$248,200
$130,000
$3,221,503
$5,850,851
$37,500
$90,000,000
$9,979,167
$274,560
$3,600,000
$810,000
$10,000,000
$1,248,000
$9,237,197
$99,840
$255,000
$3,001,357
$675,792

Jobs Retained
0
12
62
28
50
100
10
12
161
114
8
1916

33
113
55
749
35
75

249
50

Fixed Asset
Investment

Program Type
$28,700 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$85,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant

$99,854 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$2,000,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$0 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$100,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$6,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$330,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$10,500,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$19,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$28,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$150,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$32,600,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$800,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$8,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$4,300,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$501,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$4,650,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$3,000,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$0 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$145,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$7,470,000 JobsOhio Research & Development Grant
$15,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements

are executed.

2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.
3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.

Program Value
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000
$50,000

$250,000
$500,000
$25,000
$23,000,000
$500,000
$50,000
$150,000
$100,000
$800,000
$100,000
$250,000
$40,000
$50,000
$2,200,000
$50,000



