

## Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during August 2023

Company	County	Region	Industry	Jobs Created	Jobs Created Payroll	Jobs Retained	Fixed Asset Investment	Program Type	Program Value
Anu Sushi LLC	Lucas	Northwest	Food and Agribusiness	2	\$81,036	C	\$28,700	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Automated Machine Systems, Inc.	Hamilton	Southwest	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$244,000	12	\$85,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Autotec Corporation	Lucas	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	ç	\$540,000	62	\$99,854	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Aviation Manufacturing Company, Inc.	Seneca	Northwest	Aerospace and Aviation	3	\$112,320	28	\$2,000,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Bollin Label Systems	Lucas	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	ŧ	\$197,600	50	\$0	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Callies Performance Products, Inc.	Seneca	Northwest	Automotive	10	\$374,400	100	\$100,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Ganymede Technologies Corp	Crawford	Northwest	Technology	4	\$248,200	10	\$6,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Glazing Systems Inc	Portage	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	3	\$130,000	12	\$330,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Gregory Industries, Inc.	Stark	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	36	\$3,221,503	161	\$10,500,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$250,000
INEOS Composites US, LLC	Franklin	Central	Energy and Chemicals	48	\$5,850,851	114	\$19,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$500,000
Markt, LLC	Knox	Central	Other	1	\$37,500	8	\$28,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Medpace, Inc.	Hamilton	Southwest	Healthcare	1500	\$90,000,000	1916	\$150,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$23,000,000
Pratt Retail Specialties, LLC	Montgomery	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	201	\$9,979,167	0	\$32,600,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$500,000
Ques Industries, Inc.	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Energy and Chemicals	e	\$274,560	33	\$800,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
RDP Foodservice, LTD	Franklin	Central	Logistics and Distribution	40	\$3,600,000	113	\$8,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$150,000
Superior Aluminum Products, Inc.	Shelby	Western	Advanced Manufacturing	17	\$810,000	55	\$4,300,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$100,000
The Procter & Gamble Manufacturing Company	Allen	Northwest	Energy and Chemicals	135	\$10,000,000	749	\$501,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$800,000
TPAM INC.	Defiance & Lucas	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	30	\$1,248,000	35	\$4,650,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$100,000
TPE Acquisition, LLC	Franklin & Licking	Central	Logistics and Distribution	216	\$9,237,197	75	\$3,000,000	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$250,000
Tri-State Smart Home Solutions LLC	Gallia	Southeast	Other	2	\$99,840	0	\$0	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$40,000
TSG Max LTD	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Other	4	\$255,000	3	\$145,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Xaloy LLC	Mahoning	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	29	\$3,001,357	249	\$7,470,000	JobsOhio Research & Development Grant	\$2,200,000
Zarbana Aluminum Extrusions, LLC	Columbiana	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	15	\$675,792	50	\$15,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$50,000

NOTE:

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed.

2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.

3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.